Decision No.CU-27.

llnder tne Internatxonal CL.:ms Setﬂement ;
;-‘Act of 1949, asamendc—d

: PROPOSPD DVCISLOV

Thls clalm agalnst the Government of Cuba, under Tltle V of the ;
_nternatlonal Clalms Settlement Act of 1949, as amended 'for $L06 LOO OO‘
'?was presented by DARKE DAVTS & COWPANY based upon the 1nterventloni

Ffof its wholly owned sub51dlary by the Government of Cuba.

2o , Under SeCthH 503 Of the Internatlonal Clalms Settlement Act 0¢ '
"191%9, s amended (64 Stat. 12; 69 stat. 62 72 Stat. 507, 78 Stat. 1110;
e 79 Stat 988) the Comm1831on is glven JurladlcthD over: el alms of,; 1onals mn
C7;of the Unlted Statea agaﬂnSL tbe Government of Cuoa. That section §r0§7d;s“”%”f

"_that tbe Comm1351on shnll recelve and determlne in accordance w1th

'applicable subs*artlve law, 1nclud1ng 1nternat10 1al laW, the amou“t and

C'C:validlty of clalms oy natlonals 01 the Unlted Stateo agalnst uhe vover"

s

_ ment of Cuba arlslng since January 1, 1959 for

_‘;(a) losses resultlng from the nation allzatlon,
.5°xpr0ﬂr1at10n, intervention or other taking of, or
-special measures directed against, property includlng
Loany rights or interests therein owned wholly or
: partially, directly or indirectly at the t1m° by
fnationals of the Dnlted St ates, w0 T

Sectlon 50& o? the Act prov1d°s, as to Ownersnlb of C;a1ms,'§hatf7'-'u

,(a) A clalm shall not be con51dered under sectvon SO3(a)

‘of . this title unless the property on which the claim was ;
besed was. owned wholly or partially, directly or 1na1rectly

by a national of the United States on the date of the loss :
iandif ‘considered shall: be c0131aeren only to the extsnt tha’
‘¢laim has. been eld by cne-Or more nationals of the Uh“teﬂ
States’ cnntlnuousl thereqftez'unt" the daue of f;11n3
w1th the COmmlb510" S G g




Ant dez*z ‘the'term: natlo

'SQCthﬁ SO?( ) of the

s Swtps as o (B) a corporatlf:r\ or o ther le:gal mty vhich Ls

‘"forgaﬁlzad undv_ the l'"s of t:e Unlted Sta?ea, Qr OJ any Stat ' tu'

‘“Distrlct of . Columbla, Qr the Com*onweaLth of Puerto RJco, 1f naturu

cﬂ'persons who are ciulzens f_ ne Uq1ted Sfateo qu, directly or 1n6i~i f'

rectly, SO per centum or ﬁore o; the outstandlng capltal stock or ch§r ' "
'-f_benef1c1al intereat of sucﬁ co;poratlon or ent1ty7g ,’,f‘ ot ‘ |
An offlcer of thv clalmant corporation has ceftifiéd that tﬁe 
ljciaimant was organlzed in the Stnte of Mlelgan and that at all tlmes
ﬁbetwnen May 16 1962 and prese at“on of thls claim on July 6, 1005,
'more than 50% of the outatapdl ng capltal stock of the claﬂmant has been'
owned by United States nationals. The Commission holds that claimant is
‘ a natlonal of the Unlted States w1th1n the meaning of Section 502(1)
";~_(B) of the Act. M
Clalmant states that 08 OOO of 1ts 68, 601 stockhonera were f°51-
.dénts of’the Uhlted Statesvand assumes'tnat suobtantlaLly all of them

wéfe,United States nationals; and that 600 stockholders were residents

~
—e 4

of foreign countries and assumed to be citizens of those countries.
Section 502(3) of the Act provides:
The term 'property' means any property, right, or interest,
including any leasehold interest, and debts owed by the
“Government of Cuba or by enterprises which have been
‘nationalized, expropriated, intervened, or taken by the
Government of Cuba . . .
An officer of PARKE, DAVIS & COMPANY has certified, and the Commission
finds that claimsnt was the sole shareholder of "Laboretorios Parke
Davisvde Cuba, S.A." which was organized in Cubaza on October 12, 1955,
V "under,the name of "Comnania de Productos P. D. de Cuba, S.A." and which
name waa changed on Decembev 8 1955 to uh said "Laboratorios Parke
"Dav1s de Cuba, S A "
On Nﬁvpmher ?S, ~9>9, the pr ment of Caba publishsd inbits

g % e iy ) ek 4 -.,_, ~_, . »
: OIIlCial G uvtte Law Jo, OuT which aa*hor ed pne Minister of ‘Labor,

in such cases as he dQQMPQ 1t necessary, to order the intervention of

‘l'\""

F e,
Blished inthe 'O

“_’d

559nter0“isa“ armrking canté*‘*f7zgt 8“3;

‘ Gazet te of Julv b 1900 ga"@ the Labor Min st”y urllatﬂral autborlf v



http:betwe.en

ﬁexte Q the ps & of 1t 1nter"s4uloq of any 9stab11shm9nu D‘yO”G

,51x montns period pr idéd in “ 6&{., h“SOLu o& 2707, of Anrvi 1 ;

o

f1002 ‘of the ﬁ' ‘y o¢ Labor; provxdsd Iof tne Mrnlste* of Iruu *i ';,
to 1ntervene:"Laborator;sa Parke DaV1srde Cuba, ;As" Resolutlon.§5f6éés-
“w;°f May 16 1962 of the Mlnlstry of Industrle 1ntervened tﬁe sald z

:i;,i"Laborato*1os Parke Dav1s de Cuba, S.A. , lOPdted at Avenida 20 de Mayo‘F ;l

5h0 Havana, Cuba, app01nt1ng an admnnlstrator who dellvered tke

'i:g.Resolutlon to the flrm on tha+ date. Thersafter, the company was

:i nat1onal1zed by Resolutlon of tne Central Pl annlpg Board, publlsheux%n :
‘the Cuban O‘I*Clal Gaaette on Msy 28 19 | | v gt
Based on the foreg01nv the Comml ssion finds that clalmant suffered
;a loss w1tn1n the meanlng of Tltle v of the Act on May 16 1962 wnen its
' :f'wno}ly—owned subs1d1ary,r daboratorlos Parke Davis de uuba, S.A.", was o
intervensd by.the Governﬁent of Cuba.'
‘The Act:p;ovides in Ssstion 503(a) that in msking dstéfminations
) wifh respect to the validity and amoﬁnt’of claims and‘vaiue of propertiss
:1'rights; or interests taken, the Commission shall tske into account ths

- basis of valuation most appropriaste to the property and equitable to

-

s

the claimant; including but not limited to fair market vslue, book value,
‘>g01ng concern value or cost of replacement.
Clalmant has wtated Tt loss in the amount of $406,100. 00 which
. is the figure it assigns to capital stock on a balance sheet of an,
. 1962. No other £igure is'urged bylclsimant spd 1t has not submitted
: ev1dence in support of any other flgure.
An examlnatlon of the balance sheet revaals thau 1t accurat
J‘_i.enumerates the assets, tanglble orAlqta ngibvle, and all the lwabLlltles 
rjqf the enternrise? The liebilities consist of outside creditors!
‘{tclaiis, ‘hich are cortractual;sn‘nauure, and those of the ownef, wﬁich
sfe'residsal in naturs. Th° excess of aSSﬂts over contractual

:f.liabil;tiesrreprésents the owner eq”ity, or net worth. It may be

- observed that thefsame_result {5 reached by adding t



http:406,100.00

'chdegrec;atlon;'
”%Lapproprlate, ood uub '_ f; M’V,( g 71" ’f _‘.; book
j57of SbOCk is the value nnr snare o-rc'pit= i ON PYOPTAQtC

The balancn shent of Labora orlos Pdrke Dav e Cuba, *A"~3t  2

'”gthe t1m° of 1nterventlon in May 1909 15 sznmarlze& below o ffwlf

*~:Current assots

,lescellaneous aucounts,’,.1L;lel;;lifV"'-;*f' 3,1h7l

Land v j 83:770
.*fBuildihgs and Impfo#emenﬁé s $283,551
 Machinery and equipment . 99,33h

-~ Furniture and fixtures : 07 338

":~‘fLess Accumulated Depreciation lh5,892 304, 341
SRR L Ty Ve S TR e o $l59,63h

_ © . LIABILITIES

A'Current Llabllltles | 1_ o S . $1Q3,857
-'Capltal Stock Investment : : ‘$MO6,100 .
_ Earnings $ 3,152 : -
Deficit - 53,475 50,323 355,777

The Comm1551on has con51dered the evidence submltted by cleimant
in support of its evaluation of loss, and concludes that the book value

..

ols the most approprlate ba81s of valuation. The Commission finds toaﬁ
the net Loss of $50, 323.00 must be de ducted from $:06,100.00, -reo-
;resentlng the 1nves»ment or asserted value of the caoltal stock, and
concludes that at the tlme of lnterventlon the Value of uabora+orlos
Park° Dav1s de Cuba, S. A., was $355 T77.00 an 1d further concludes that
‘iclalmant suflered a loss OT $355 TT7.00 wi +h1n tne meanlng of Title V
- of the Act ‘
: The»Commiooion haé aeoidod that in éayment of losses on claiﬁs

determined pursuant to Title V of the International Claims Settlemen

E <

o Act of 19%9; as amended, interest should be allowed at the rate of 69

[
n
ot
Q
[
oy
[0
o
[¢)]
0

. per annunm from,thp date of lo

~ Claim of Améri‘ Cast Iron Plne Comnanv FCSC Clalm Vo CU Ooky)



http:355,777.00
http:355,777.00
http:Lo6,-lOO.OO
http:50,323.00

*hﬁfloas susba¢ned ny clalmant sh 1 be 1ncr ascd Lv 1ut°1est thereon at L

”‘the Pt of 6p per annum from May 16 1902, th@ dat‘= on whlch the Wﬂss‘; }i»‘hﬁ

: Accordlngly, t%e Comwxs¢lon e0ﬂclx

that nhe amcuqt of tne B

'y"'

'AtNOCCered to tne date an wn*ch prov151ons are made for uhe aettlerent

fj_thereof

CERTIFICATIOY OF LOSS |

,1.7 The CommlsSLOQ certwfles that PARKE DAVIS & COMPANY PR SRR e S

”' jjloss, as a result of aCulons of the Government of Cuba, w1th1n tpe

4 scope of Title V of the Internatlonal Claims Settlement Act of l9h9,"f

.as amended, in the amount of q1hree Hundred Flfty-flve Thousand Seven

»-Hunared Seventy—ceven Do]lars ($355,777 00), with interest thereon at

H'.;6p per annum from hay 16 1962 to the date of setulemeno.

Dated at Washington, D. c,,
and entered as the Proposed
Decision of the Commission

) AN I 1957

Edward D. Re, Chairman

J/\&ﬁ’zf e /&* |

Theodore Jaffe, Commissioner

Gatiss BLHT

" LaVern R. Dilwe Commissioner
g,

NOTICE: Pursuant to the Regulations of the Commission, if no objections
. are filed within 20 days after service or receipt of notice of this
" Proposed Decision upon the expiration of 30 days after such service or
" receipt of notice, the decision will be entered as the Final Decision of
- the Commission, unless the Commission otherwise orders. (FCSC Reg.,

45 C.F.R. 531.5(e) and (g) (1964))

PR oulonBo o




